
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/25/18 1st Payment 903,086

2nd Payment 948,240
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 995,652

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,045,435

5th Payment 1,097,707
1 05/23/18 Wed $22,910,442 $32,473,119 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,152,592

2 05/26/18 Sat $26,888,119 $47,144,998 $50,000,000 $29,708,853 1.683 4.5% 8.2% 7th Payment 1,210,222
3 05/30/18 Wed $22,681,338 $60,126,220 $60,000,000 $35,650,624 1.683 3.8% 11.7% 8th Payment 1,270,733
4 06/02/18 Sat $27,694,763 $75,976,778 $74,000,000 $44,000,000 1.683 4.6% 15.8% 9th Payment 1,334,269
5 06/06/18 Wed $23,701,998 $89,542,154 $89,000,000 $52,900,000 1.683 4.0% 19.1% 10th Payment 1,400,983
6 06/09/18 Sat $30,048,817 $106,740,010 $106,000,000 $63,000,000 1.683 5.0% 23.2% 11th Payment 1,471,032
7 06/13/18 Wed $27,091,383 $121,736,943 $122,000,000 $72,500,000 1.683 4.5% 26.6% 12th Payment 1,544,584
8 06/16/18 Sat $32,047,064 $137,921,048 $142,000,000 $84,400,000 1.683 5.3% 30.6% 13th Payment 1,621,813
9 06/20/18 Wed $28,597,664 $152,363,169 $158,000,000 $93,900,000 1.683 4.8% 33.9% 14th Payment 1,702,904

10 06/23/18 Sat $34,303,177 $169,686,635 $177,000,000 $105,200,000 1.683 5.7% 37.6% 15th Payment 1,788,049
11 06/27/18 Wed $31,380,217 $185,533,974 $195,000,000 $115,900,000 1.683 5.2% 40.9% 16th Payment 1,877,451
12 06/30/18 Sat $38,165,715 $204,808,062 $215,000,000 $127,700,000 1.683 6.3% 44.6% 17th Payment 1,971,324
13 07/04/18 Wed $35,635,375 $222,804,301 $233,000,000 $138,400,000 1.683 5.9% 47.9% 18th Payment 2,069,890
14 07/07/18 Sat $42,814,299 $244,425,973 $257,000,000 $152,700,000 1.683 7.1% 51.6% 19th Payment 2,173,384
15 07/11/18 Wed $38,122,724 $263,678,349 $280,000,000 $166,400,000 1.683 6.3% 54.6% 20th Payment 2,282,054
16 07/14/18 Sat $49,424,827 $288,638,407 $306,000,000 $181,800,000 1.683 8.1% 58.3% 21st Payment 2,396,156
17 07/18/18 Wed $42,888,064 $310,297,330 $340,000,000 $202,000,000 1.683 7.1% 61.3% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
18 07/21/18 Sat $61,781,033 $341,497,402 $385,000,000 $228,800,000 1.683 10.0% 65.2% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
19 07/25/18 Wed $53,610,080 $368,571,057 $420,000,000 $249,600,000 1.683 8.8% 68.2% 24th Payment 2,773,850
20 07/28/18 Sat $83,404,395 $410,691,154 $455,000,000 $270,400,000 1.683 13.3% 72.4% 25th Payment 2,912,543
21 08/01/18 Wed $67,816,751 $444,939,327 $500,000,000 $297,100,000 1.683 11.0% 75.5% 26th Payment 3,058,170

22 08/04/18 Sat $246,042,965 $569,193,613 $0 1.683 34.4% 83.9% 27th Payment 3,211,079
23 08/08/18 Wed $99,894,075 $619,641,172 $0 1.683 15.7% 86.4% 28th Payment 3,371,633
24 08/11/18 Sat $479,783,781 $861,937,030 $0 1.683 56.0% 94.0% 29th Payment 3,540,214
25 08/15/18 Wed $199,788,150 $962,832,148 $0 1.683 29.0% 95.8% 30th Payment 3,717,225
26 08/18/18 Sat $911,589,184 $0 $0 1.683 79.0% 99.1%

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/25/2018


